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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Doris Amendment Application Form 

Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Dec 22, 2017 at 11:39 AM
To: Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@tmacresources.com>
Cc: David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Shelley Potter <shelley.potter@tmacresources.com>, "Bowie, Andrea"
<abowie@srk.com>, Cameron Hore <chore@srk.com>, Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Oliver 

Thanks.  

Richard /Ida please, upload this email under the  

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-DOH1323%
20TMAC/1%20APPLICATION/2017%20Amendment%20No.%202/ 

Regards 
Sonia 

On Fri, Dec 22, 2017 at 10:07 AM, Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@tmacresources.com> wrote: 

Hi Sonia,

 

The annual 1,930,000m3/day from Doris Lake for the Amendment Applica�on is correct.  There was a typographical
error with the daily water use for Doris Lake,  it should be 7,270 m3/day. This number represents the seasonal peak
daily industrial water use from Doris Lake that will be needed.  The peak daily use mul�plied by 365 will not equal
the annual use as will not be requiring 7,270 m3/day during all seasons (due to make up in reclaim pond etc.),
however, there will be short por�ons of the year where we will need 7,270 m3/day from Doris, so we would like to
have the ability for that 7,270 m3/day but only to a maximum of 1,930,000 m3/year.

 

Please see revised BOX 13 below (revision in yellow).

 

 

Revised BOX 13:  Quan�ty of Water to be used:

Does the proposed amendment change the overall quantity of water to be used?

 

r  Yes     c No

 

Provide the overall estimated quantity to be used.  Identify proposed changes: 120 m3/day from Windy Lake
(Potable Water Use) and 7,270 m3/day from Doris Lake (Industrial Water Use)

 

Does the proposed amendment change the quantity of water to be used from each source?
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rYes     c No

 

Provide the estimated quantity(s) of water to be used from each source.  Identify proposed changes. :

 

Potable Water Supply from Windy Intake: 43,800 m3/year  
Industrial Water Use from Doris Lake: 1,930,000 m3 year

 

Does the proposed amendment change the quantity of water to be used for each purpose?

 

r  Yes     c No

 

Provide the estimated quantities to be used for each purpose (camp, drilling, etc.).  Identify
proposed changes.:

Potable Water Supply from Windy Intake: 43,800 m3/year  
Industrial Water Use from Doris Lake: 1,930,000 m3/year

 

 

Please let me know if you have further ques�ons.

 

Thanks,

Oliver

 

From: Sonia Aredes [mailto:sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: December 21, 2017 4:34 PM 
To: Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@tmacresources.com>; David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca> 
Subject: Doris Amendment Applica�on Form

 

 

Hi Oliver,

Box No.13 Quantity of Water Involved 
 

2,460 m3/day of water for industrial use from Doris Lake does not correspond to

1,930,000 m3/year. 

Please, could you check it

--
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--  

 


